FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-18-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101586951

10.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONL	Υ			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	}		ent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	De			
New	Assignment	Security Agree	ment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	✓ Change of Nan	ne		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Government			
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
		partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) CAE Blackstone, Inc.			Month Day Year 02/24/00		
Name (line 2)			Everytian Pate		
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			08990437		
Receiving Party	M	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) CAE Ultrasonics, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 9 North Main Street	o North Main Street O North Main Street				
Address (interly			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 220					
	NY/USA	14'	702		
Address (line 3) Jamestown	State/Country	Zip C	Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	irty only.		
Domestic Representative Hamo and	Line				
Name CAE Ultrasonics, Inc.					
Address (line 1) 9 North Main Street					
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 220					
Address (line 3) Jamestown, New York 14702					
Address (line 4)					
AAAAAQ4E ABQQA437	FOR OFFICE USE ON	Lī			
7/2001 DNGUYEN 00000245 08990437					
C:581 40.00 dP					
			I be lading time for reviewing the document		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 664-5600
Name The Bilicki Law Firm, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Furniture Mart Building, Sui	te 1000	
Address (line 2) 111 West Second Street		
Address (line 3) Jamestown, NY 14701		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance documenents.	# 02
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent I	Number(s)
08990437		
If this document is being filed together with a newas	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application numb	er	
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT
	total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Ar	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	
	or if additional fees can be charged to the	50-1021
(Enter for payment by deposit as a	Debosit Monagan	T No T
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature		and any
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is true an of the original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	L class	12/27/00
Byron A. Bilicki	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	O.A. iera.	

PATENT

REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0919

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CAE ULTRASONICS, INC. was filed on 03/16/1989, under the name of BOND ACQUISITION CORPORATION, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

- A Certificate of Amendment was filed on 08/23/1989.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 09/15/1989.
- A Certificate of Amendment BOND ACQUISITION CORPORATION, changing its name to SONICSTAR INTERNATIONAL LTD., was filed 09/15/1989.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 04/27/1993.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 03/24/1994.
- A Certificate of Amendment SONICSTAR INTERNATIONAL LTD., changing its name to CAE BLACKSTONE, INC., was filled 02/18/1997.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 03/12/1997.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 04/14/1999.
- A Certificate of Amendment CAF BLACKSTONE, INC., changing its name to CAF ULTRASONICS, INC., was filed 02/24/2000.
- I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0920 Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 06th day of April two thousand.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

200004070230 55

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 01/02/2001